## Reigate & Banstead Borough Council Notice of the approval of the Reigate & Banstead Community Infrastructure Levy Charging Schedule

Planning Act 2008 (as amended) Regulation 25 of the Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 (as amended)

Reigate & Banstead Borough Council hereby gives notice that the Council formally approved the Community Infrastructure Levy Charging Schedule at a meeting of the Full Council on 11 February 2016. The Charging Schedule will take effect on 1 April 2016.

An instalments policy and in-kind payments policy were also approved by the Council and will take effect on 1 April 2016.

The Charging Schedule, together with a copy of the report to the Council's Executive which covers the requirements of Section 213(3B) of the Planning Act 2008 and the policies referred to above are available on the Council's website at **www.reigate-banstead.gov.uk/cil** and for inspection at the Town Hall, Castlefield Road, Reigate, RH2 0SH (8.45am - 5pm Mon-Thurs, 8.45am - 4.45pm Fri). Documents are also available on request (tel: 01737 276178, email: **CIL@reigate-banstead.gov.uk**).

Reigate & Banstead BOROUGH COUNCIL Banstead Horley Redhill Reigate

Dated 18 February 2016 John Jory, Chief Executive